Our report is solely issued for aforementioned purpose and should not be used, referred to, or distributed for
any other purpose except with our prior consent in writing. Accordingly, we do not accept or assume any
liability or any duty of care for any other purpose or to any other person to whom this report is shown or into
whose hands it may come without our prior consent in writing.

For Parikh Shah Chotalia & Associates
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 118493W

CA Sharadkumar G Kothari
(Partner)
Membership No: 168227
Place: Vadodara
Date: August 11, 2025
UDIN: 25168227BMJLFR8386

Atlanta Electricals Limited (Formerly known as "Atlanta Electricals Private Limited")
Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at March 31, 2025
(Amount in INR million, unless other wise stated)

Restated
Consolidated

Statements of Assets
and Liabilities of

Atlanta Electricals
Limited

 Audited Statement of
of Assets and

Liabilities  of BTW -
Atlanta Transformers
India Private Limited

Proforma
Adjustment

Proforma Condensed
Consolidated

Statement of Assets
and Liabilities of

Atlanta Electricals
Limited

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, Plant and Equipment 692.29 1,243.99 1,114.06 3,050.34
Right-of-Use Assets 71.59 -   -   71.59
Capital work-in-progress 1,127.78 -   -   1,127.78
Goodwill -   -   302.11 302.11
Other Intangible assets 0.53   0.62   0.59 1.73
Financial Assets

Investments 9.25   -   -   9.25
Loans to subsidary -   -   804.60 804.60
Other financial assets 90.05 80.33  -   170.38

Other non-current assets 109.83 -   -   109.83
Total Non-current Assets 2,101.32 1,324.94 2,221.36 5,647.62
Current assets
Inventories 2,151.18 3.44   - 2,154.62
Financial Assets

Trade receivables 3,517.12 -   -   3,517.12
Cash and cash equivalents 3.67   39.03  -   42.70
Bank balances 657.03 3.19   -   660.21
Other financial assets 64.36 1.81   -   66.17

Other current assets 167.20 174.31 -   341.51
Total Current Assets 6,560.55 221.78 - 6,782.33
Total Assets 8,661.87 1,546.72 2,221.36 12,429.95
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity Share Capital 143.17 2,250.00 (2,250.00)   143.17
Other Equity 3,355.87 (1,634.56) 1,634.56 3,355.87
Total Equity 3,499.04 615.44 (615.44) 3,499.04

Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 930.29 511.40 - 1,441.69
Lease liabilities 30.65 -   -   30.65

Provisions 8.77   2.54   -   11.31
Deferred tax liabilities net 20.85 130.72 207.80 359.37
Total Non-current liabilities 990.56 644.66 207.80 1,843.02
Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 480.01 -   -   480.01
Lease liabilities 18.64 -   -   18.64
Trade Payables

266.27 -   -
266.27

total outstanding dues of others 2,835.00 -   -   2,835.00
Other financial liabilities 187.76 14.48  2,629.00 2,831.25

Other current liabilities 245.51 271.40 -   516.91
Provisions 55.07 0.74   -   55.81
Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 84.02 -   -   84.02
Total Current liabilities 4,172.27 286.62 2,629.00 7,087.90
Total  liabilities 5,162.83 931.28 2,836.81 8,930.91
Total Equity and Liabilities 8,661.87 1,546.72 2,221.36 12,429.95

The accompanying notes form as integral part of the proforma condensed consolidated financials information

For & on Behalf of For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
Parikh Shah Chotalia & Associates Atlanta Electricals Limited
Chartered Accountants (Formerly known as "Atlanta Electricals Private Limited")
FRN: 118493W

Niral K. Patel Tanmay S. Patel
Chairman and Managing Director Whole Time Director
DIN:  00213356 DIN: 00213319

Sharadkumar G. Kothari Tejal S. Panchal Mehul S. Mehta
Partner Company secretary Chief Financial Officer
Membership No: 168227 Membership No: A53355
Place: Vadodara Place: Vadodara
Date: August 11, 2025 Date: August 11, 2025

   total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

Particulars

7

Proforma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2025
(Amount in INR million, unless other wise stated)

Restated Consolidated
Statements of Assets

and Liabilities of
Atlanta Electricals

Limited

 Audited Statement of
Profit and Loss of

BTW - Atlanta
Transformers India

Private Limited

Proforma
Adjustment

Proforma Condensed
Consolidated

Statement of Profit and
Loss of Atlanta

Electricals Limited

Income
Revenue From Operations 12,441.80   0.02   -   12,441.81
Other Income 63.05   38.27   -   101.32
Total Income 12,504.85   38.29   -   12,543.14

Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 8,614.38   -   -   8,614.38

549.25   -   -   549.25
Employee benefits expense 294.42   22.65   -   317.08
Finance costs 342.38   40.37   -   382.75
Depreciation and amortization expense 63.05   80.17   -   143.21
Other expenses 1,047.98   32.73   -   1,080.71
Total Expenses 10,911.46   175.92   -   11,087.38

Profit/(loss) before tax 1,593.39   (137.63)   -   1,455.76
Tax expense

Current tax 390.00   -   -   390.00
Deferred tax 6.95   6.48   -   13.44
Short/Excess provision of tax 9.97   -   -   9.97

Total Tax expense 406.93   6.48   -   413.41
Profit/(loss) after tax for the period 1,186.47   (144.11)   -   1,042.35
Other Comprehensive Income

OCI that will not be reclassified to P&L
(i) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans (3.15)   0.27   (2.88)
(ii) Equity Instruments through Other Comprehensive Income (0.16)   (0.07)   (0.23)

OCI that will be reclassified to P&L
Total Other Comprehensive Income (3.31)   0.20   -   (3.11)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 1,183.16   (143.91)   -   1,039.24
Earnings per equity share
Basic 16.57   (0.64)   -   14.56
Diluted 16.57   (0.64)   -   14.56

The accompanying notes form as integral part of the proforma condensed consolidated financials information

For & on Behalf of For and on behalf of Board of Directors,
Parikh Shah Chotalia & Associates Atlanta Electricals Limited
Chartered Accountants (Formerly known as "Atlanta Electricals Private Limited")